RESOLUTION NO. 90-45

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE WESTSIDE RESERVOIR LINER

AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE WESTSIDE RESERVOIR LINER
INSTALLATION PROJECT, DPW 90-01 TO THE SERROT CORPORATION,
AND AUTHORIZATION OF A TRANSFER OF \$72,000.00 FROM
THE WATER DIVISION'S SYSTEMS UPGRADE ACCOUNT

WHEREAS, the City of Paso Robles has authorized the rehabilitation of the Westside Reservoir; and

WHEREAS, bids were received for the Westside Reservoir Liner Installation Project on March 22, 1990; and

WHEREAS, the low bid was submitted by the Serrot Corporation in the amount of \$93,500.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

That the contract be awarded to the Serrot Corporation of Huntington Beach, in the amount of \$93,500.00, and that a transfer of funds from the Southeast Area Reservoir budget in the amount of \$72,000.00 be approved.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this <u>3rd</u> day of April, 1990 on the following vote:

AYES:

Conway, Cousins, Russell and Martin

Steven W. Martin, Mayor

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

Reneau

ATTEST:

Jerry Bankston, City Clerk

I,Jerry.Bankston, City Clerk/Deputy-City-Clerk of
the City of El Paso de Robles, California, do hereby certify that
the foregoingResolution No. 90-45 was duly and
regularly adopted, passed and approved by the City Council of the
City of El Paso de Robles, California, at a .regular meeting
of said City Council held at the regular meeting place thereof, on
the3rd day ofApril, 19.90,
by the following vote:
AYES: Cousins, Conway, Russell and Martin
NOES:
ABSENT:Reneau
ABSTAINED:None

Dated this....3rd......day of...April.., 1990.

)ss.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

City Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the City Council, City of El Paso de Robles, State of California

No.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1.	45,000 sq.ft.		: installation of iner; labor and	90.78 /sq.1	t. <i>35,100,00</i>
2.	740 L.F.	materials (per	· specs)	32.25 L.F.	\$ <u>23,865.00</u>
		galvanized ste liner anchoria	eel batten for ng to structure; erials (per specs)		
3.	13 each	Unit cost bid: pedestals; lab (per specs)	oor and materials	<u>376.00</u> /ea.	4,888.00
) 4.	6 each	Unit cost bid: columns; labor	concrete and materials	<u>403.01</u> /ea.	124/8.00
5.	2 each		outlets; labor	\$ <u>801.00</u> /ea.	1602.00
6.	4 each	Unit cost bid:	(per specs) concrete oor and materials	<u>744,25</u> /ea.	5. 上学·蒙古·美国《中华
7.	40 each	(per specs)	concrete wall	\$ <u>403.25</u> /ea.	\$16,130.00
8.	2 each	(per specs)	r and materials	\$ 404.00 /ea.	
9	2 each	Unit cost bid: labor and mate Lump sum bid:	rials (per specs)	9 3,926.00 /ea.	
		setting up and contractor's e	removal of quipment		-
10.			clean-up of site other work (per	\$1,287.00 /ea.	500,00 <u>500,00</u>
				TOTAL BID:	<u>\$ '' 93,500.00</u>

SERROT CORPORATION 5401 Argosy Drive Huntington Beach, CA 92648